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Drummond\Woodsurm — eanna, Toursngeas

ATTORNEYS AT LAW

March 22, 2022

Via Electronic Filing

Mr. Emilio Cortes

Clerk of the Environmental Appeals Board
U.S. Environmental Protection Agency
Environmental Appeals Board

1201 Constitution Avenue, NW

U.S. EPA East Building, Room 3332
Washington, DC 20004

RE: NPDES Appeal No. 21-03

Dear Mr. Cortes:

207.253.0567
jtourangeau@dwmlaw.com

84 Marginal Way, Suite 600
Portland, Maine 04101-2480
207.772.1941 Main
207.772.3627 Fax

On behalf of the City of Keene, New Hampshire, in regard to the above captioned matter, please
find enclosed the City of Keene’s Notice of Participation for the upcoming oral argument.

Thank you for your consideration.

Sincerely,

Joanna B. ) auQ )

Cc:  Ms. Kristen Scherb, Esq. (by e-mail)
Mr. Samir Bukhari, Esq. (by e-mail)
Ms. Deborah Szaro (by e-mail)

800.727.1941 | dwmlaw.com



BEFORE THE ENVIRONMENTAL APPEALS BOARD
UNITED STATES ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION AGENCY

WASHINGTON, D.C.
)
)
In Re: )
)
City of Keene, New Hampshire ) NPDES Appeal No. 21-03
)
NHDES Permit No. NH0100790 )
)
)

CITY OF KEENE, NH NOTICE OF PARTICIPATION
As required by the Environmental Appeals Board (“Board”) on February 10" 2022 in
its Order Scheduling Oral Argument, the City of Keene, New Hampshire (“City”) hereby

notifies the Board that:

1. Joanna Tourangeau will present argument on behalf of the City. Her contact
information is:

Joanna Tourangeau

Drummond Woodsum & MacMahon
670 N. Commercial Street, Suite 207
Manchester, NH 03101

(603) 716-2895

(603) 716 2899 (fax)
jtourangeau@dwmlaw.com




2. The following attorneys and/or client representatives are deemed necessary to attend
the oral argument but will not present argument to the Board:

Elizabeth Dragon

City of Keene, NH
City Manager’s Office
3 Washington Street
Keene, NH 03431
(603) 357-9804
edragon@keenenh.gov

Kiirt D. Blomquist

City of Keene, NH

Public Works Department
350 Marlboro Street
Keene, NH 03431

(603) 352-6550
kblomquist@keenenh.gov

Aaron Costa

City of Keene, NH

Assistant Public Works Director/Operations Manager
Drinking Water & Wastewater Treatment Facilities
350 Marlboro Street

Keene, NH 03431

(603) 357-9836 Ext: 6507

acosta@keenenh.gov

Thomas Mullins, Esq.
City of Keene, NH

3 Washington Street
Keene, NH 03431
(603) 357-9806

tmullins@keenenh.gov

Chris Perkins

Weston & Sampson

100 International Drive, Suite 152
Portsmouth, NH 03801

(603) 431-3937
perkins@wseinc.com




March 22, 2022

Sarah Viola

Weston & Sampson

100 International Drive, Suite 152
Portsmouth, ME 03801

(603) 431-3937
ViolaS@wseinc.com

Stacey Caulk

Drummond Woodsum & MacMahon
84 Marginal Way, Suite 600
Portland, ME 04101

(207) 772-1941

(207) 772-3627 (fax)
scaulk@dwmlaw.com

Respectfully submitted,

CITY OF KEENE, NEW HAMPSHIRE

Joanna Tourangeau

Drummond Woodsum & MacMahon
670 N. Commercial Street, Suite 207
Manchester, NH 03101

(603) 716-2895

(603) 716 2899 (fax)
jtourangeau@dwmlaw.com

Stacey Caulk

Drummond Woodsum & MacMahon
84 Marginal Way, Suite 600
Portland, ME 04101

(207) 772-1941

(207) 772-3627 (fax)
scaulk@dwmlaw.com

Attorneys for Appellant



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I, Joanna B. Tourangeau, hereby certify that on this 22nd day of March, 2022, I served the
foregoing Notice of Participation to the following persons in the manner indicated:
By Electronic Filing:

Mr. Emilio Cortes

Clerk of the Board

U.S. Environmental Protection Agency
Environmental Appeals Board

1201 Constitution Avenue, NW

U.S. EPA East Building, Room 3334
Washington, DC 20004

By Email per Board Order:

Ms. Kristen Scherb, Esq.
Mr. Samir Bukhari, Esq.
U.S. EPA Region 1

Office of Regional Counsel
5 Post Office Square
Boston, MA 02109-3912
Scherb.Kristen@epa.gov
Bukhari.Samir@epa.gov

Ms. Deborah Szaro
Acting Regional Administrator /,/
U.S. EPA New England — Region 1 Headquarters -

5 Post Office Square — Suite 100 N

Boston, MA 02109-3912
Szaro.Deb@epa.gov

-

Joanna Tourangeau

Drummond Woodsum & MacMahon
670 N. Commercial Street, Suite 207
Manchester, NH 03101

(603) 716-2895

(603) 716 2899 (fax)
jtourangeau@dwmlaw.com

Attorney for City of Keene, NH




